
Wilmington (Del.) (15-7) -vs- Caldwell (1-14)
3/22/2026 at Caldwell, NJ (Kiwanis Oval)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brody Gebhard (2-2)
Loss: Jared Jacobus (0-3)
HBP: Brody Gebhard, David Steward
PB: Christopher Bayo (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:31   Attendance: 100   Weather: pleasant
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Wilmington (Del.) 0 3 1 10 0 0 0 0 14 16 0
Caldwell 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 3 4

Wilmington (Del.) 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandon Grygo rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Brian Klumpp lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tyler Pirrung 2b 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
    Ben Cordrey ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chase Fleming 1b 3 2 1 1 1 0 1
    Alex Wootton 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jordan Santiago c 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
    Diego Zerpa c 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
Cam Trego cf 3 1 1 1 1 2 2
    Zach Rosenzweig cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
D'Angelo Ponce lf/rf 4 2 4 3 1 0 0
Ryan Kiendle dh 3 2 1 1 2 1 5
Justin Hernandez ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Garrett Overby ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Jackson 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett Quinn 3b 3 2 1 2 0 1 2
    Stephen Katch 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brody Gebhard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Potero p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MJ Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zack Czarnecki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 14 16 13 10 7 14

2B: Jordan Santiago (1); D'Angelo Ponce (1)
3B: Tyler Pirrung (2); Cam Trego (1); Garrett Quinn (1)
SF: Tyler Pirrung (1)
SB: Brandon Grygo (1); Chase Fleming (1); Jordan Santiago (1);
D'Angelo Ponce (3); Ryan Kiendle (2); Garrett Quinn (1)
CS: Brandon Grygo (1)
HBP: Stephen Katch (1)

Caldwell 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stephen Young jr. 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bryen Flaherty 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Christian Rinick ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vin Vargas ss 2 0 1 2 0 1 1
Jimmy Turchi cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Alan Hernandez cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Justin Levine 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jadi Estevez 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jimmy Kurtz lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Eli Santiago lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chris Hopf 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Enrique Beltra 1b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Devon Cass dh 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Justin Cifelli ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Christopher Bayo c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sadiel Rodriguez c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Izaiah Robinson rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Bailey rf 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
Jared Jacobus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Klyver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Akkash Santiago p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luis De Leon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Steward p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 3 4 5 9 5

2B: Vin Vargas (1); Nick Bailey (1)
HBP: Justin Levine (1)
E: Stephen Young jr. (1); Bryen Flaherty (1); Enrique Beltra (1);
Christopher Bayo (1)
DP: 1

Wilmington (Del.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brody Gebhard (W, 2-2) 5.0 2 2 2 2 6 0 0 1 0 17 20 3 6 65
Dylan Potero 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 12
MJ Phillips 0.2 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 1 31
Zack Czarnecki 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Totals 3 4 4 5 9 0 0 1 0 24 30 3 9 110

Caldwell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jared Jacobus (L, 0-3) 3.1 7 7 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 15 22 2 4 79
Hayden Klyver 0.1 7 7 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 32
Akkash Santiago 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 13
Luis De Leon 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 23
David Steward 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 2 0 18
Totals 16 14 9 10 7 0 0 1 0 37 49 5 7 165



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wilmington (Del.) - Top of 1st WIL CAL
Brandon Grygo singled to left field (2-2 BKSB). 0 0
Tyler Pirrung walked (3-1 BBKBB); Brandon Grygo advanced to second. 0 0
Chase Fleming popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Jordan Santiago grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Tyler Pirrung advanced to second; Brandon Grygo
advanced to third. 0 0
Cam Trego struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0

Caldwell - Bottom of 1st WIL CAL
Stephen Young jr. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Christian Rinick flied out to lf (2-2 KFFBFB). 0 0
Jimmy Turchi struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 0 0

Wilmington (Del.) - Top of 2nd WIL CAL
D'Angelo Ponce doubled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Ryan Kiendle walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 0 0
Ryan Kiendle stole second; D'Angelo Ponce stole third. 0 0
Justin Hernandez walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Garrett Quinn reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Justin Hernandez out at second 2b unassisted;
Ryan Kiendle advanced to third; D'Angelo Ponce scored. 1 0
Brandon Grygo singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Garrett Quinn advanced to second; Ryan Kiendle scored. 2 0
Brandon Grygo stole second; Garrett Quinn stole third. 2 0
Tyler Pirrung flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BBSS); Brandon Grygo advanced to third; Garrett Quinn
scored. 3 0
Chase Fleming grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 3 0

Caldwell - Bottom of 2nd WIL CAL
Justin Levine struck out looking (2-2 BBKKFK). 3 0
Jimmy Kurtz struck out looking (2-2 BSBSK). 3 0
Chris Hopf flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 3 0

Wilmington (Del.) - Top of 3rd WIL CAL
Jordan Santiago walked (3-2 KBBFFBB). 3 0
Jordan Santiago stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 3 0
Cam Trego struck out looking (2-2 FKFBBK). 3 0
D'Angelo Ponce singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BK); Jordan Santiago scored, unearned. 4 0
D'Angelo Ponce advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 0
Ryan Kiendle walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Justin Hernandez grounded out to p (0-0); Ryan Kiendle advanced to second; D'Angelo Ponce advanced to
third. 4 0
Garrett Quinn struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 4 0

Caldwell - Bottom of 3rd WIL CAL
Devon Cass grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 0
Christopher Bayo struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 4 0
Izaiah Robinson flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 0

Wilmington (Del.) - Top of 4th WIL CAL
Brandon Grygo singled to left field (0-0). 4 0
Brandon Grygo out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 4 0
Tyler Pirrung tripled to right field (1-0 B). 4 0
Chase Fleming walked (3-1 FBBBB). 4 0
Chase Fleming stole second. 4 0



Jordan Santiago singled to left field, 2 RBI, advanced to second (2-1 SBB); Chase Fleming scored; Tyler
Pirrung scored. 6 0
Hayden Klyver to p for Jared Jacobus. 6 0
Cam Trego tripled, RBI (0-0); Jordan Santiago scored. 7 0
D'Angelo Ponce singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Cam Trego scored. 8 0
D'Angelo Ponce stole second. 8 0
D'Angelo Ponce stole third. 8 0
Ryan Kiendle singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBKFB); D'Angelo Ponce scored. 9 0
Ryan Kiendle stole second. 9 0
Justin Hernandez struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 9 0
Garrett Quinn tripled to right field, RBI (0-0); Ryan Kiendle scored. 10 0
Brandon Grygo reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-0); Garrett Quinn scored, unearned. 11 0
Tyler Pirrung tripled to right center, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Brandon Grygo scored, unearned. 12 0
Chase Fleming singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Tyler Pirrung scored, unearned. 13 0
Jordan Santiago doubled down the lf line (0-2 KK); Chase Fleming advanced to third. 13 0
Cam Trego walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 13 0
Akkash Santiago to p for Hayden Klyver. 13 0
D'Angelo Ponce singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FKF); Cam Trego advanced to second; Jordan Santiago
advanced to third; Chase Fleming scored, unearned. 14 0
Ryan Kiendle flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 14 0

Runs: 10   Hits: 11   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Caldwell - Bottom of 4th WIL CAL
Stephen Young jr. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 14 0
Christian Rinick grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 14 0
Jimmy Turchi walked (3-2 BSKBFBFFB). 14 0
Justin Levine hit by pitch (1-1 SH); Jimmy Turchi advanced to second. 14 0
Jimmy Kurtz out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 14 0

Wilmington (Del.) - Top of 5th WIL CAL
Jadi Estevez to 3b for Justin Levine. 14 0
Enrique Beltra to 1b for Chris Hopf. 14 0
Sadiel Rodriguez to c for Christopher Bayo. 14 0
Vin Vargas to ss for Christian Rinick. 14 0
Eli Santiago to lf for Jimmy Kurtz. 14 0
Alan Hernandez to cf for Jimmy Turchi. 14 0
Nick Bailey to rf for Izaiah Robinson. 14 0
Bryen Flaherty to 2b for Stephen Young jr.. 14 0
Justin Hernandez grounded out to ss (0-0). 14 0
Stephen Katch pinch hit for Garrett Quinn. 14 0
Stephen Katch struck out swinging (0-0). 14 0
Brian Klumpp pinch hit for Brandon Grygo. 14 0
Brian Klumpp reached first on a fielding error by 1b (0-0). 14 0
Ben Cordrey pinch hit for Tyler Pirrung. 14 0
Ben Cordrey grounded out to 3b (3-2 SBSBB). 14 0

Caldwell - Bottom of 5th WIL CAL
Brian Klumpp to lf. 14 0
Ben Cordrey to 2b. 14 0
D'Angelo Ponce to rf. 14 0
Stephen Katch to 3b. 14 0
Enrique Beltra grounded out to 3b (0-0). 14 0
Devon Cass walked (0-0). 14 0
Sadiel Rodriguez singled to right field (0-0); Devon Cass advanced to third. 14 0
Nick Bailey doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Sadiel Rodriguez scored; Devon Cass scored. 14 2
Bryen Flaherty grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Nick Bailey advanced to third. 14 2
Vin Vargas struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 14 2

Wilmington (Del.) - Top of 6th WIL CAL



Luis De Leon to p for Akkash Santiago. 14 2
Alex Wootton pinch hit for Chase Fleming. 14 2
Alex Wootton walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 14 2
Diego Zerpa pinch hit for Jordan Santiago. 14 2
Diego Zerpa singled through the left side (1-2 FBFF); Alex Wootton advanced to second. 14 2
Zach Rosenzweig pinch hit for Cam Trego. 14 2
Zach Rosenzweig grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 F); Diego Zerpa out on the play; Alex Wootton
advanced to third. 14 2
D'Angelo Ponce walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 14 2
Ryan Kiendle struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 14 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Caldwell - Bottom of 6th WIL CAL
Alex Wootton to 1b. 14 2
Diego Zerpa to c. 14 2
Zach Rosenzweig to cf. 14 2
Dylan Potero to p for Brody Gebhard. 14 2
Alan Hernandez struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 14 2
Jadi Estevez grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 14 2
Eli Santiago struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 14 2

Wilmington (Del.) - Top of 7th WIL CAL
David Steward to p for Luis De Leon. 14 2
Garrett Overby pinch hit for Justin Hernandez. 14 2
Garrett Overby reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-0). 14 2
Stephen Katch hit by pitch (1-0 H); Garrett Overby advanced to second. 14 2
Brian Klumpp walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Stephen Katch advanced to second; Garrett Overby advanced to third. 14 2
Ben Cordrey popped up to 2b (1-2 KBK). 14 2
Alex Wootton popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 14 2
Diego Zerpa struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 14 2

Caldwell - Bottom of 7th WIL CAL
Ben Cordrey to ss. 14 2
Dylan Jackson to 3b for Garrett Overby. 14 2
Stephen Katch to 2b. 14 2
MJ Phillips to p for Dylan Potero. 14 2
Enrique Beltra walked (3-2 BSKBBB). 14 2
Justin Cifelli pinch hit for Devon Cass. 14 2
Justin Cifelli walked (3-2 SBFFBBFB); Enrique Beltra advanced to second. 14 2
Sadiel Rodriguez grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS); Justin Cifelli advanced to second; Enrique Beltra advanced to
third. 14 2
Nick Bailey struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFK). 14 2
Bryen Flaherty walked (3-0 BBBB). 14 2
Vin Vargas doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Bryen Flaherty advanced to third; Justin Cifelli scored;
Enrique Beltra scored. 14 4
Zack Czarnecki to p for MJ Phillips. 14 4
Alan Hernandez grounded out to p (0-1 K). 14 4

Wilmington (Del.) - Top of 8th WIL CAL

Caldwell - Bottom of 8th WIL CAL


